Rule 2.47 ' - Form 2.24B
The Insolvency Act 1986 2 - 2 4 B
Administrator’s progress report
Name of Company Company number
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited 00058357
In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division, Compantes Court 74 of 2009

{full name of court)

(a) Insert full IWe (a)

name(s} and Neville Barry Kahn Nicholas James Dargan

address{es) of Delostte & Touche LLP Deloitte & Touche LLP

administrator(s) PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC3A 3WA EC3A 3WA
Angus Matthew Martin Dominic Lee Zoong Wong
Deloitte & Touche LLP Deloitte & Touche LLP
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC3A 3WA EC3A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To
(b) Insert date (b) 5 July 2009 (b} 4 January 2010
Signed / e @1/7
uifﬁfdmmlstrator(s)
Dated 27 January 2010

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there Is a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the
public record ‘

VMR

09/02]2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

TUESDAY

Cranston Watts
Deloitite & Touche LLP
PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London EC3A 3IWA

DX Number DX

0207 303 7787
DX Exchange

] When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown

Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited Court No 69 of 2009

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited Court No 76 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc Court No 70 of 2009
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited Court No 72 of 2009
Wedgwood Limited Court No 68 of 2009
Royal Doulton Limited Court No 77 of 2009
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited Court No 74 of 2009
Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited Court No 71 of 2009
Stuart & Sons Limited Court No 73 of 2009
Statum Limited Court No 75 of 2009

(All in administration) (together “the Companies™)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

27 January 2010

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising creditors
pursuant to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and
may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in
part, by creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

A M Martin, N B Kahn, DL Z Wong and N J Dargan
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA



ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

n Act”

“the Administrators”

*the Companies” (and
each a “Company”)

“the Group”

“the Buyers”

”

\\m

“*the Lenders”

“The Rules”
“Deloitte”
“ABL Facility”
hL} ku’

w "

C

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Joint Administrators, A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L
Z Wong and N J Dargan

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons
(Exports) Limited, Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc, Waterford
Wedgwood Retall Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Douiton
Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Lirmited, Royal Doulton Overseas
Holdings Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited, Statum Limited (All
in admimistration)

Waterford Wedgwood Plc and its subsidianes, including the
Companies

WWRD Netherlands Midco Limited
WWRD United Kingdom Limited

WWRD (Gibraltar) Inventory Co Limited
WWRD Inventory LLC

WWRD IPCo LLC

Millions

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N.A as agent for the members
of the syndicate

Insclvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
Deloitte LLP

Asset Based Lending Facility
Thousands

Approximately

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1 986




11

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report i1s prepared in accordance with Rule 2.47 of The Insolvency Rules 1986
to provide creditors with an update on the progress of the administrations of the
Companies since our last report dated 31 July 2009

Given the information previously provided in our reports to creditors dated 3
March 2009 and 31 July 2009, we have not included detalled background
information and we would refer you to these reports, copies of which can be
obtained free of charge by wnting to the Administrators at the address at the
front of this report.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies Is attached at
Appendix 1.

Details of the appointment of the administrators

Following the filing of a Notice of Appointment of Administrators by Bank of
America N.A. of 5 Canada Square, London, E14 5AQ, on 5 lanuary 2009, Angus
Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and Nicholas
James Dargan were appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies.

The proceedings for the Companies’ administrations are at the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court.

For the purposes of paragraph 100 (2) of Schedule Bl of the Act the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out ail functions, duties
and powers by any of them, jointly or severally.

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE
B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Set out below are the proposals approved by the creditors on 23 March 2009

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the first
part of the prescribed objective under Rule 3(1) (a) namely “rescuing the
company (the legal entity) as a going concern” would not be achievable in respect
of the Companies

Consequently the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the
Compantes with the objective set out 1n Rule 3(1) (b) which I1s “to achieve a better
result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be lkely if the
Companies were wound up”.

The Admimistrators’ proposals to achieve a better result for the creditors of each
of the Companies than would have been likely If they were wound up are as
follows:

1. Conduct of business and affairs:

e The Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of
the Companies 1n such manner as they consider expedient with a view
to achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely If the Companies had been lquidated

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 1




e The Administrators shall continue to realse the assets of the
Companies, collect or compromise any outstanding pre and post
appontment book debts, utiise realsations of assets where
appropriate, and settle any administration expenses where such
expenses are incurred for the purpose of the administrations.

« The Administrators shall investigate and as appropriate pursue any
claims the Companies may have. In addition, the Administrators shall
do all such other things and generally exercise all their powers as
Administrators as they n their discretion consider desirable in order to
achieve the purpose of the administration or to protect and preserve
the assets of the Companies or to maximise realisations or for any
other purpose incidental to these proposals

2. Dealing with Claims

e« The Administrators be authornised to agree the claams of secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors (where apphcable) and the costs
of doing so shall be met as a cost of the administration as part of the
Administrators’ remuneration.

« The Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph
65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Act to distrnbute funds to unsecured
creditors whilst in administration (where applicable)

« The Administrators be authornised to distribute funds to the secured and
preferential creditors as and when claims are agreed (where
applicable).

3. Committee and Remuneration

e« A Creditors’ Committee be established for those Companies where
there are sufficient creditors willing to act on 1t. The Administrators
propose to seek the election of a Creditors Committee for each
Company and to consult with 1t from time to time to assist as
appropriate the Administrators in the discharge of their functions

e The Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff calculated at the
prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work of this nature and that
disbursements for services provided by the Adminustrators’ firm
(defined as Category 2 disbursements In Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9) be charged in accordance with the Admimistrators’ firms’
policy. It will be for the Creditors’ Committee to fix the basis and level
of the Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements but If no
committee 1s appointed, the Administrators be authorised by the
creditors to draw, on a monthly basis, remuneration based on their
time costs together with out of pocket expenses.

4, Extensions and Exit Procedures

« The Administrators shall continue the administrations for such period of
time as necessary to achieve the purposes which the administration
orders were made, and If necessary make an application to the court to
extend the terms of the administrations beyond the one year statutory
term

Report Pursuant lo Rule 2 47(1} of the Insolvency Rules 1986 2




The Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the
Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation. The Administrators
will become the Joint Liquidators of the Companies and any act
required or authorised to be done by the Joint Liguidators may be done
by any or all of them and any Creditors’ Committee appointed will
become a Liquidation Committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may
nominate a different person as the proposed Liguidator for a particular
company, provided that the nomination 1Is made after the receipt of
these proposals and before the proposals are approved 1.e. before the
meeting of creditors or any subsequent adjournment

Should 1t not be considered appropriate to place the Companies nto
hgwidation, after the completion of the realisation of assets and
distribution of funds to secured, preferential and unsecured creditors, If
applicable, and as quickly and as efficiently as s reasonably
practicable, the Administrators may apply to court under Paragraph 84,
Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act to end the administrations and for
the Companies to be dissolved.

The Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action
of theirs as Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they
vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise, because
they are removed from office or because their appointment ceases to
have effect) in accordance with Paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act.

2.1 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summarised below the progress and current status in respect of each of
the approved proposals.

Proposal

Current status

The sale of the Companies’ business and assets to WWRD
Netherlands Midco BV, WWRD United Kingdom Limited, WWRD
(Gibraltar) Inventory Co Limited, WWRD Inventory LLC and
WWRD IPCo LLC was completed on 26 March 2009 and
encompassed the vast majority of the UK assets, a number of
the retail stores and some of the global businesses and excluded
Rosenthal, Royal Doulton Japan, Royal Doulton Hong Kong,
Spring Switzerland, W/T Designs and some other smaller
subsidiaries

There 1s a transitional agreement currently in place for the
provisions of certain services to the Buyers, such as granting
licences to occupy certain retall stores It 1s envisaged that this
agreement will cease 1in the next two months as the Buyers
enter Into new contracts with various landlords and utility
suppliers etc. There will, however, be a number of tasks stili
requinng the Administrators time, namely finalising any
outstanding habilities and agreeing, where necessary, informal
surrenders.

There are a few residual assets remainming in the UK and n
summary these are

e Deferred consideration in respect of an historical property
disposal. This sale agreement was completed prior to the

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 3




Admunistrators’ appointment;

« The vast majority of outstanding concession debts have
now been reahsed The Administrators are continuing to
pursue a small number of outstanding debts which are of
nominal value; and

e A UK freehold property and some land which has been
valued and s continuing to being marketed by Lambert
Smith Hampton LLP (*Lambert Ssith Hampton™)

It I1s currently uncertain whether the Tranche A secured debt wili
be repaid in full, this will largely depend on recoveries from the
assets elsewhere In the Group.

It is not envisaged that there will be sufficient realisations to
enable a distrbution to unsecured creditors, other than under
the Prescribed Part (see section 4.3).

A Creditors Committee (“the Commuttee”) was formed n Josiah
3 Wedgwood and Sons Limited and four committee meetings have
been held to date.

The Administration Order for the Companies expired on 4
January 2010 and the Administrators applied to court for a
twelve month extension in order to undertake the following.

1 Complete asset realisations (pnmanity  freehold
properties) not included In the sale of the business.

2 Complete the settlement of trading period and property-
related lhabiliies.

Finahse the tax position in respect of the Companies.
Complete intercompany analysis

Identify 1n which of the Companies there i1s hkely to be a
distribution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed
Part.

The extension was granted on 14 December 2009 and runs to 4
January 2011

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

3.1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are the Receipts and Payments accounts covering the
period from 5 January 2009 to 4 January 2010 for each Company.

3.2 Asset realisations

The majority of assets across the Companies have been realised Further detail of
these realisations can be seen in the Receipts and Payments Accounts in Appendix
2.

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 4




3.3

4.2

4.3

3.2.1 Property

Following the sale of the Companies’ business and assets, there remain some
residual assets to be realised, primarily some land and a former landfill site in the
Stoke-on-Trent area, as well as freehold properties located In Stoke-on-Trent and
Stourbridge. These assets are being marketed by Lambert Smith Hampton.

3.2.2 Trade receivables

The vast majority of receivables were assigned to the Buyer under the sale
agreement, excluding those due from concessions up to and Including 21
February 2009

Recently, there have been significant collections In respect of concession debtors
There are some nominal balances that remain outstanding and the Administrators
and their staff continue to actively pursue these debts

Payments

A substantial amount of the payments made in the six month period are In
relation to leasehold properties transferred as part of the sale of business. Funds
to cover these costs have been received from the Buyers n advance and the
Administrators continue to work on informally surrendering property leases In
comjunction with finalising the payments in relation to utiity, rental, business
rates and service charges.

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported to creditors previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the
Lenders at the date of the administrations was c.€181m. In addition, fugh yield
bonds totaling €166m have junior ranking security over the assets of the
Companies. As well as specific fixed charges over property, book debts and
certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets.

To date the Joint Administrators have distributed c.€30.9m to the Lenders from
the proceeds of the sale of the Companies’ assets. We anticipate that the Jomnt
Administrators will be in a position to distribute further funds following the
realisation of the properties, along with a return of €25m of cash collateral
balances. The Lenders will also receive distributions from other Group companies

We expect that there will be insufficient funds available to make a distnbution to
unsecured creditors other than under the Prescribed Part, which 1s explained In
more detall below,

Preferential creditors

There are preferential claims in the administrations of Josiah Wedgwood and Sons
Limited and Royal Doulton (UK) Limited in relation to arrears of wages and
holiday pay.

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part)
Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to
be set aside for unsecured creditors This equates to

s 50% of net property up to £10,000

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 5




4.4

= 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
+ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

The amount due to unsecured creditors under the prescribed part will be subject
to future asset realisations

Unsecured creditors

The Joint Administrators do not anticipate that there will be any dividend payable
to the unsecured creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the
Prescribed Part

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES AND EXPENSES
Joint Administrators’ Fees and expenses

In accordance with Rule 2.106 of The Rules, the Administrators” remuneration 1n
relation to Jostah Wedgwood and Sons Limited has been fixed by the Creditors’
Committee formed at the creditors’ meeting on 23 March 2009

In accordance with Rule 2.106 of The Rules, in the absence of a Creditors’
Committee, the Administrators have sought approval of their fees and expenses
from the Companies’ (excluding Josiah Wedgwood and Sons Limited) creditors.
At the meeting of creditors held on 23 March 2009, a resolution was passed
authorising the Administrators to draw, on a monthly basis, remuneration based
on their time costs together with out of pocket expenses.

The Administrators’ time costs, for the period from 5 Yanuary to 31 December
2009 are summarised in the tables below. A detailled analysis of the time spent In
respect of the Companies i1s attached at Appendix 3.

A “Creditors Guide to Administrators Fees” Is availlable on request for your
information and guidance and <can also be found onhne at:
http://www 3 org.uk/uploads/documents/Creditors Administration pdf

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub
categories, in accordance with the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

« Administration and Planning includes such tasks as case planmng and
set up, appointment notification, statutory reporting, compliance,
cashiering, accounting and administrative functions.

« Investigations include such tasks as reporting on the directors’ conduct,
investigating antecedent transactions and any other investigations that
may be deemed appropriate.

« Trading includes such tasks as planning, strategy, preparing and
monitoring cash flow and trading forecasts, managing operations,
corresponding with supphers and customers, landlord issues and employee
matters including payroll

« Realisation of Assets includes such tasks as identifying and securing
assets, sale of business, sale of assets, property issues, activities 1n
relation to other fixed assets, stock, debtors, investments and any related
legal issues

e Creditors include such tasks as creditor set up, communication and
meetings, reviewing and agreeing preferential and unsecured claims,
retention of title 1ssues, corresponding with secured creditors, and
progressing employee related claims

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 6



« Other Matters include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax

ISsUes

Mileage is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 40p used by
Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred.

5.1.1 Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the pertod 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Adminustration and Planning 64 9 483 7 4556 1,004 3
Investigations 50 257 208 51.5
Trading 2700 3,772.9 1,120 9 5,163.8
Realisation of Assets 378.0 858 4 2849 1,521 2
Creditors 58.7 905.5 736.9 1,701 1
Other Matters 112 148 5 851 244 8
TOTAL HOURS 787 8 6,194.6 2,704 3 9,686 7

[TOTAL COST £ 613,938 2,548,534 512,933 | [ 3,675,405 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 779 411 190 | | 379 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £2,446,524 in relation to time costs.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below:

Total (£}
Accommodation 20,218 16
Couner 722 21
Insurance 1,600 CO
Parking 126 10
Postage 87 00
Stationery 146 83
Subsistence 8,549 71
Telephone calls 730 96
Travel - mileage 10,983 49
Travel 3,250 26
TOTAL 46,414 72

To date the Administrators have claimed £39,664 in relation to disbursements.

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1} of the Insolvency Rules 1986



5.1.2 Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below:

Partners] Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 30 27.8 84 392
Investigations 05 76 3.2 113
Trading - 348.0 - 348 0
Realisation of Assets - 340 - 34 0
Creditors - 301 875 117 6
Other Matters - 130 0.9 139
TOTAL HOURS 35 460 5 1000 564 0

[TOTAL COST £ 2,730 196,784 23823 | | 223,337 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 780 427 238 | | 396 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £50,364 1n relation to time costs

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below.

Total (£)
Couners 30 00
Insurance 1,600 00
Off street parking 26 52
Postage 87 36
TOTAL 1,743 88

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements.

5.1.3 Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below:

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 524 31.1 605 144 0
Investigations 20 54 90 16 4
Trading - - - -
Realisation of Assets 25.3 47 0 191 0 263.3
Creditors 27 3 516 184 0 262 9
Other Matters 27 2 58.9 54 6 140.6
TOTAL HOURS 134 2 194 0 499 1 827 2

[TOTAL COST £ 87,991 80,312 93,820 | [ 262,123

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 656 414 188 | | 317 |

To date the Administrators have not drawn any monies In relation to time costs.

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986




The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below.

Total (£)
Accommodation 12,229 51
Owerseas professional fees 83,843 04
Couners 177 00
Insurance 1,600 00
Off street parking 46 00
Subsistence 4,842 88
Telephone calls 256 97
Trawel - mileage 1,841 11
Travel 967273
TOTAL 114,515 24

To date the Administrators have claimed £114,500 in relation to disbursements and

third party expenses.

5.1.4 Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the pertod 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below:

Partners] Managers} Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 49 149.4 739 228 2
Investigations 1.5 5.4 95 16.4
Trading 227 697 0 3502 1,069 9
Realisation of Assets 300 133.2 633 2265
Creditors 05 326 150 48 1
Other Matters - 56.0 47.8 103 8
TOTAL HOURS 59.6 1,073.6 559 7 1,692.9

[TOTAL COST £ 46,373 563,092 114951 | [ 724,416 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 778 525 205 | [ 428]

To date the Administrators have drawn £380,498 in relation to ume costs.

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986




The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5

January to 31 December 2009 are set out below.

Total (E)
Accommodation 13,518 49
Owerseas professional fees | 10,381 72
Couners 204 00
Insurance 1,600 00
Off street parking 22 65
Other 470
Pnnter 145 94
Subsistence 2,474 18
Telephone calls 142 90
Trawel - mileage 3,001 82
Trawel 4,469 19
TOTAL 35,965 59

To date the Administrators have claimed £31,417 n relation to disbursements and

third party expenses.

5.1.5 Wedgwood Limited

The Admimistrators’ time costs for the period S January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below®

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 10 21.9 240 46 9
Investigations 1.0 5.5 61 126
Trading - - 50 5.0
Realisation of Assets 66.9 429 2 32 499.3
Creditors 56 212 1.1 27 9
Other Matters 29 16 1 40 230
TOTAL HOURS 77.3 493 9 43 4 614 7

[TOTAL COST £ 60,279 198,059 8602 [ 266,940 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 779 401 198 | [ 434 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £255,698 in relation to time costs

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the penod S
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below

Total (£)
Insurance 1,800 00
Owerseas professional fees 417,537 27
Off street parking 37 42
Postage 5 54
Travel - mileage 183 50
TOTAL 419,663 73

To date the Administrators have claimed £419,664 n relation to disbursements and
third party expenses.

Report Pursuant fo Rule 2 47(1) of the insoivency Rules 1986 10




5.1.6 Royal Doulton Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 02 24 6 266 51.4
Investigations 0.5 12.4 07 136
Trading - 132 0.2 134
Realisation of Assets 600 304 9 32 368.1
Creditors 01 49 8 8.2 58 2
Other Matters 2.0 81 11 11.2
TOTAL HOURS 62 8 412.9 40.0 5157

[TOTAL COST £ 48,764 194,611 8,439 | [ 251,813

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 776 471 211 | | 488 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £206,071 in relation to time costs.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the period 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below:

Total (£)
Insurance 1,600 00
TOTAL 1,600 00

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 In relation to disbursements.

5.1.7 Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below:

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 59.8 1156 95 6 2711
Investigations 10 87 27 12 4
Trading 120.6 924 3 5270 1,571.9
Realisation of Assets 265 8 810.2 205.9 1,281 9
Creditors 321 3121 400 5 744.6
Other Matters 53.2 28.8 558 137 7
TOTAL HOURS 532.4 2,199.8 1,287.4 4,019.6

[TOTAL COST £ 373,974 835,353 259,837 | [ 1,469,164 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 702 380 202 ] | 366 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £829,068 n relation to time costs

Report Pursuant fo Rufe 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

11




The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and thesr staff yn the pernod 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below:

Total (£)
Accommodation 11,204 41
Couners 104 00
Insurance 1,600 00
Off street parking 63 99
On street parking 4 80
Postage 500
Stationery 47 23
Subsistence 2,763 87
Telephone calls 325 51
Trawel - mileage 1,380 97
Trawel 5,237 06
TOTAL 22,736 84

To date the Administrators have claimed £15,863 1n relation to disbursements.

5.1.8 Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below:

Partners| Managers; Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 30 13.8 200 368
Investigations 0.5 2.4 52 8.1
Trading - - - -
Realisation of Assets - - - -
Creditors - 29.5 33 328
Other Matters - - 09 09
TOTAL HOURS 3.5 45 7 29.4 78 6

[TOTAL COST £ 2,730 14,376 62271 | 23,332

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 780 315 212 ] | 297 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £8,783 1n relation to time costs.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the penod 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below:

Total (E)
Insurance 1,600 00
TOTAL 1,600 00

To date the Administrators have claimed £400 in relation to disbursements.

Report Pursuant fo Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 12




5.1.9 Stuart and Sons Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 5 January to 31 December 2009 are

set out below

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 130 20.8 291 629
Investigations 25 2.4 52 10.1
Trading - 77 2 8.4 856
Realsation of Assets - 1.0 110 120
Creditors 10.0 328 3.0 45 8
Other Matters - 3.4 26 60
TOTAL HOURS 25.5 137 6 59.3 222 4

[TOTAL COST £ 17,582 45,180 11620 [ 74,382

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 689 328 196 | [ 335 |

To date the Administrators have drawn £26,571 in relation to timecosts.

The direct expenses incurred by the Administrators and their staff in the penod 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below

Total (F)
Insurance 1,600 00
On street parking 900
Travel - mileage 58 0O
TOTAL 1,667 00

To date the Administrators have claimed £467 n relation to disbursements.

5.1.10 Statum Limited

The Administrators’ time costs for the penod 5 January to 31 December 2009 are ,

set out below:

Partners| Managers| Assistants TOTAL

Hours Hours Hours Hours
Administration and Planning 30 16 0 22.0 41 0
Investigations 1.0 64 03 77
Trading 242 31.6 13 571
Realisation of Assets 359 120 7 0.7 157.3
Creditors 17 4.0 22 79
Other Matters - g0 3.0 12.0
TOTAL HOURS 65 8 187.7 29.6 2831

[TOTAL COST £ 51,350 87,927 6,280 ] [ 145,557 |

[AVERAGE HOURLY RATE £ 780 468 213 | | 514 |

To date the Admunistrators have drawn £109,364 n relation to timecosts.

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the insolvency Rules 1986

13 i




53

6.1

6.2

The direct expenses Incurred by the Administrators and thetr staff in the pertod 5
January to 31 December 2009 are set out below:

Total (£)
Insurance 1,600 00
TOTAL 1,600 00

To date the Administrators have claimed £1,600 in relation to disbursements.

Other professional costs

As previously advised, the Administrators instructed Linklaters LLP ("Linklaters™) for
advice on appropriate legal matters. Linklaters 15 a London firm of lawyers with the
appropnate expertise and experience In dealing with complex admnistrations of
this nature. Their fees are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at their
prevalling charge out rates and have been reviewed by the Administrators’ staff
prior to being approved for payment. Linklaters have been paid £3,874,032.65 1n
fees and disbursements for their services in the year to 4 January 2010

Wyles Hardy and Co Limited ("Wyles Hardy”), a firm of chattel agents, was
instructed by the Administrators to carry out a valuation of the Companies’ plant,
machinery and other chattel assets. Wyles Hardy was chosen In hght of their
expertise and experience in dealing with insolvency appointments of this nature.
Their fees for valuation advice are based upon their recorded time costs incurred at
their prevaihng hourly charge out rates Wayles Hardy have been paid £39,675 57
for their services in the year to 4 January 2010.

Lambert Smuth Hampton was instructed by the Admunistrators to carry out a
valuation of the Companies’ commercial property. Lambert Smith Hampton was
chosen in light of their expertise and experience in dealing with nsolvency
appointments of this nature Their fees for valuation advice are based upon ther
recorded time costs incurred at their prevailling hourly charge out rates and are
conditional upon the sale of the properties they are marketing. As none of the
properties have been sold, Lambert Smith Hampton have only been paid £6,000 in
the year to 4 January 2010, which was in relation to lease valuations they carned
out.

In addition to those mentioned above, other legal and professional firms have been
engaged to deal with local issues as appropriate.

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS
Investigations

As required by legislation, reports on the Directors’ conduct 1n the three years pnor
to the Admimstrators’ appointment have been submitted to the Department for
Business, Innovation & Skills.

The reports and their contents are confidential and cannot be disciosed to creditors

Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with the guidance given in Statement of Insolvency Practice Number
13, details of the Companies transactions with connected parties in the penod are
provided below

The Companies entered into ordinary course Intra group trading arrangements
including those referred to below.

Report Pursuant lo Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1 986 14




Country and connected party Nature of relationship
Buy from Sell to
Germany (Rosenthal) v v
ireland (Waterford Crystal) v v
Indonesia (PT Doulton) v v
USA* v
Australia* v
Canada* v
Japan~ v
Pan Asia* v

*several entities operate in these junsdictions

We have reviewed these transactions and are of the opinion that all 1dentified
connected party transactions were conducted on an arms-length basis and warrant
no further investigation.

6.3 EC Regulations

As stated In the Administration Order in respect of the Company, Council Regulation
(EU) No 1346/2000 apphes and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article
3(1) of that regulation

Joint Administrators

A M Martin, N B Kahn, D L Z Wong and N ) Dargan
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Report Pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 15




Appendix 1
Page 1 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Company name: Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Previous names: Preciston Studios Limited
Company number: 613288

Date of incorporation: 21/10/1958
Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR
ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each - 60,000
Issued - 60,000

Shareholder(s): Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
Directors: Anthony Jones
David Sculley

Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Peter Goulandris (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Kevin McGoran (Resigned 08/01/2009)

Company Secretary: Mark Downie

Bankers: Barclays Bank
AMB Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske bank ASA
Bayerische Landesbank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 2 of 10

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS (EXPORTS) LIMITED

Company name:
Previous names:
Company humber:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited
) Abrahams & Sons (Hotel China) Limited
240666
24/05/1929

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 500
Issued — 499

Wedgwood Limited - 497
Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1

James Harding
Moira Gavin

Mark Downie
Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 3 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Wwaterford Wedgwood UK Pic

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings Pic,
Dayoffer Public Limited

2058427
31/03/1959

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

1. The Companys share capital is £5,055,000,001 divided into:

2. Issued

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

220m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
500,000m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
500,000m Deferred Income Shares of £0.009999 each

181.6m Ordinary Shares of £0.25 each
160,454m Income Shares of £0.000001 each
5.4m Deferred income Shares of £0 009999 each

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Goulandris (Resigned 26/01/2009)
Chryssanthie O'Reilly (Resigned 05/01/2009)
Alan Franais Wedgwood (Resigned 09/01/2009)
Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1
Page 4 of 10

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED

Company name:
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Ltd, Wedgwood Rooms
624489
31/03/1959

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder{s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authonsed Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 100
Issued - 100

Wedgwood Lsimited - 98

Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Elizabeth Blakemore

Mark Downle

Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP



Company name;
Previous names:
Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 5 of 10

WEDGWOQOD LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood Plc, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
44052
08/05/1895

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £0 25 each - 60 Om
Issued 46.2m

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 46,195,050
Moira Gavin /Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc - 1
Elizabeth Blakemore

James Harding

Moira Gavin

Mark Downile

Barclays Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:

Previous names:

Company number:
Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 6 of 10

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

Rovyal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allied English Potteries Limited,
Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton Plc,

452813

20/04/1948

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capitat:

1. Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each 113.6m
Allotted, called up and fully paid 55 4m
Issued 83.1m

2. Ordinary deferred shares of 0 99p 113.6m
Issued 83.1m

3 Authonised Ordinary shares of 0.01p 446.1m
Issued 332.3m

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Bankers:

Auditors:

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc
Mr M Downie

Mr M Parks

Mrs M Gavin

Mrs D ] Bates

HSBC

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1

Page 7 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name:: Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
Previous names: Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway

Adderley Booths and Colcloughs Limited, Ridgway
potteries Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton (UK) Limited, Ridgway Pottenes Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware Limited.

Company number: 58387

Date of incorporation: 26/07/1898

Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR
Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each -  43m
Allotted, called up and fully paid - 33m

Shareholder(s): Royal Doulton Limited
Directors: Mrs E Blackmore

Mrs D ] Bates

Mr M Downie

Mr A Jones

Mr D Fyfe

Mr M Parks
Company Secretary: Mrs D ] Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Appendix 1

Page 8 of 10
ROYAL DOULTON OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name: Royal Doulton Overseas Holdings Limited
Previous names: Shore & Coggins Limited
Company number: 245254
Date of incorporation: 22/01/1930
Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 each - 23.0m

Allotted, called up and fully paid - 21.3m
Shareholder(s): Royai Doulton Limited
Directors: Mr M Wilcox (Resigned 5/1/2009)
Mrs D ] Bates (Resigned 3/2/2009)
Company Secretary: Mrs D ] Bates
Bankers: HSBC

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP



Appendix 1

Page 9 of 10
STUART & SONS LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Company name: Stuart & Sons Limited
Previous names: n/a
Company number: 117548
Date of incorporation: 05/09/1911
Registered office: Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

Ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1.00 each - 5,000,000
Issued 471,333

Shareholder(s): Waterford Wedgwood Plc - 471,332
Wilham John Bradley — 1
Directors: Anthony Jones
David Fyfe

Elizabeth Blakemore
Mark Downie
Colin McGookin (Resigned 19/12/08)
John Foley (Resigned 12/01/09)
Company Secretary: Sinead Gillen
Bankers: Barciays Bank

Auditors: PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




Company name:
Previous names:

Company number:

Date of incorporation:

Registered office:

Appendix 1
Page 10 of 10

STATUM LIMITED
(IN ADMINISTRATION)
Statum Limited
n/a
343652
22/08/1938

Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR

ordinary issued and called up share capital:

Shareholder(s):

Directors:

Company Secretary:

Bankers:

Auditors:

Authorised Ordinary shares of £1 00 each - 500,000
Issued 50,000

Wedgwood Limited - 49,998

Moira Gavin /Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1
James Harding

Moira Gavin

Ehzabeth Blakemore

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP




DF Jo | effifg
7 xpusddy

. * L1410 4 - 00 bZ¥ - - Y2968 T
- - 11 680 85 - PSST 4 - - £ZEER 8BS
- ¥E 069 BF - ¥rIZ66 06 /84 6€
- - SBTTHEL L 519 - - @ L00€L
o 204 0L vg BIRre 0 2565 (08 £66) 6 G¥ oL v8 60208
£C0%E 2528 TEBEY 1LS thrzesiot 00 00S £ 00 004 [:rA 201 £ 058 6¥22 TE B6S LIS £8 500 000 |
- - 19 £VE'SO - S EBZ 09 . - 928 6¥0 S}
- - EBTINT - - - £6TLLT
00 Ive Y - - - Z8 1ov) poLYEY 7o Loy
- - ¥6 124 808 - €2 0ZLOT - 1L 100882
- [1: F1 8.7 - 0L PS5 ¥ - S35 1947
- 2648921 - Ly BPY ZE - - LLBE2 oY
- . 16 905 108 - - - 26905 LOE
- POOZLOL - - . ¥G OZL O}
- - 1Z 619 286 - - - - LZ 8IS 486
- - 86 ¥85 1SS - - - 88 P6S 155
- 68 Jcr 08 - - - - 65 LE¥ 08
- . 6L 800 4T 00 000 § - - S€ BDO 92
- By SE¥ ST - - ay GE¥ 6
€LBZAESY L - 2y 080 LOS S - 69 €0V TG ELEZRESK L . v BBz BYE &
- (84 O} (@ L0¥) (00 €€Z 21} (00 OpL 88) 150 016 688 2) DOEEZ 24 Te 6L B 11 Z0G 666 2
- - 80 87 1§ - - - - BO ¥BY 1§
- . O€ £FL €62 - DE 06568 - - ¥6 9¥5 £69
- - DEOYE BL - . 0F OFC 85
Qv £26 £0C Ve _ Selog Lt B YOO LUT Le TEE 992 026) ST vl €6 BLE TE¥ 18 BLE PGEGL 0T Beo tL0 & 0 LhL G20\ C
DO 810206 L - - - 00818 206 | -
11 68T 589 - - (00 884 Z28) - LELP LS9 . .
00 €99 SBZ £1 - - - - 00098 SHZ € -
00 000 ¥08 - - - - £0 00D ¥09 - -
DO Y90 €58 L - - . 00+e0 55 | - -
19241 £21 - Ly TLLETL -
00 000 B8 - - DO DOD 562 - -
00 000 000 2 - . . 00 000 000 T - -
0D ESLZBS T - - - 00 ESL2EG T - -
LLGWSE - LLG18€E - -
- 00 005 ¥8 . (L 896 28 - - YL BRY L2}
- TrQIZ G - . - TPSITSIE
B ce oL - - - EE G2Z
©0 D00 OF N - .
- o5 9Cv €S - T8 889 L2 - ¥L49L 6T
00 ¥BE 462 802y Ligt 192890651 - - 00 ¥BE ISL LB0ZF LR L IHTEAOSS L
- 00 LS4 SE2 B9 LEL GET - .
¥B6Z9¢ 8E 0DY 68695 ¥l AP STEPZ YO Z0r S 118011 £z GRE9LE
- TG00t . . ELTIEL - . 8b 789 1
- - 81508 12 - 896220 . 06 BEL 4
- . £0 000’088 00 000 0EY - - 00 000 00F
- - 0LRLZ ¥ - 04022 ¥ - . -
- - £9.220) - £9 L€ 01 - - -
- - 0LZELOYB L - 195 1£1 SEZ! - - ¢ ¥58 §60 £
- - 08 188 20} - B9 LIGS - N T10ZE 4B
- - o5 eBr ot L - - - 0G £9F 9£8 |
- - P98 6R0 0 - - - - 0B 989 65009
- - 99 ¥5) S - (8¢ 058 6T) - ¥0 500 §2¢

Y L A Y e e e AL L e (R TH0 Lo iioag -85 DI S TR s EVOL e pwre o] [BISI0Loerctie oo s

Ol uef y-BOURT S

R TBI0L G L o 3 PPl e e |

QLuer ¥ -8010T S

oI b-BOURr g

$@SUBIXT APUNS
FUBLSIIBH T SNBODY
ueIiND3 jo euH
LIUSLLABS BIUSI(
satiey) yueg

9EuRIL AuBdUodIaY
oUOYOBID |

1oARLL

JHEM

oy 7 ieeH

oDeso)S 7 voanqusiq
sy

fuey

Znoqe yaempu|

BLipung ALBTIUAGIGILY
SIWRWARY WosuTY
sasuddg yse)
UOIESIUIWOD Sjually sajeg
83irEuntU] 82JAIS LY LNBRT
£OURIZS PUL SOTITAA
umpusax3 KOrng 180d
Mng poaut

saspuIng

spunyay s9ms
SINIWAYC

tpung epEUR) SN 0) UCHNQLIUOD
fjuslaed YSL

£pOOE paUsIUL '§ 3D0IS
Aroupsaly ¥ iuBlg
se|qEAaIeYy

SHIGEAIBI0Y AUBQWOXUI
souiping g puen

spuBig

£6|qQEABORY epRIL

RUM Uosudd 01 6Mp LyA
o[aRARd IWA

seuB(Bs ¢ salam
6191830y ApUNg

€910y 10 LOISIAGLY
punjey seiey

UofaKse 18 yse
WNo20Y beusdEng

SEAD) 150J030) yuBg

SUED etiuBySxg UBIOSF
£pUNJeY ApUng

AUI0Nd g PUET plOVaRIS
SEAMoRY Weyden
eaueARY Ut $1S00 AuBdold
UOISIRAVOD ASUELND
Rnaq 3ooa

WMOPMBJ(] UBGT DUIPER L
SUMOPMEID

£ajes

|3 IERER

0102 Asenuer 03 It ¢ sjuswied ¢ s3djadey
{uepRJS[UWpY U]} pAI(W[T] SUOS ¥ poomBpaps yeiso




“QFLIBLREVE _ GE Lgo LI L B4 PR0'C05 LT TEE ooe 0467 GZ L €6 240 OLF 18 6LEPIL SE L ELO LI L B8 LILSC0 V2
YATOs ¥CH SP RS0 OPOT STIFEPILT TiCostPIlt] 9T L8968 TTZIG68FT AT ST POGEA LT T
9 040 BYZ YT 06 284145 ¥5 ZrL LvL L) 0 ¥ZL HOT (00 QB 88) (8Z 681 ESL L) 09 9¢8 0 ¥E 06 22¥ 199 28 198 005 B)
000001155 - - 00000 415§ - -
€6 LBLOLO ¥ . . 008G £0Z - - £8 821 800 €
2y 90C L0 T - - - - - 8P D0C bED E - -

- - - - 106 2c€) - - 0§ LEE
- - 00 DVE T - - - - - 00 0FE |
£9 0ZZ 83T - - £9 072 822 - -
- 0 000 59 - - - 0000058
gLolte . £ 118 - - - £L0LZ9 - teLle
- - A AR i . (90 619 8ZL 1) - - 1EEPE €50 )
. - LE 00V 6E - - SOEYED - . ¢ £50 £8
- - 88129 | - - - 88 129 L€
- - o8 LGB Y - - - . 9B L68 Y
- 98 €Tt - - pe gt - - ZE 801
- - SELYSBRLL - - 1Z 1E6 JBE vL0OLO LA |
- 8o bLERL oy £09 12 - 62 LLLOS
. g48LL€0 - - 1T EP0 +T 1§ 52062
- - It v89 82 - - 1 ¥5L €T - - 00DLS 91
- 00 IS AV Z - - 00 000 000 | - 00 ¥26 §bF |
8B ELE LE6 8 - - - - 8BEIC LE6 8 -
. . 00 000 §€ - - 00 000 5€ - - -
- - TLSI IR - - - - 2169048
150408 04 915 5% 00 005 - - 15 £09 82 . QL 9L SF
- 10 589 8L - orEve R - 1915209k
- £0 bb4 555 - - - . - £0 1L 985
. 86 846 T - E - . 96 628 T
- BLOLLOG . - 1eSZr T - ab S8z bg
- - s §4¥ €8 - - 00 ZZE 0% - - 05 €60 €4
- - va reO O¥E - - ¢ 9v8 58 - 056 948 6P
. - sy - . Zris - - oy IS e
- BLEVZ - - - - - [LEKZ
- 1S hLL LY - - - - \§ LY
seect - - - - - et eet
25259 - €A ¥l90s 26 750 - FAT{% 4 - zaovr 9z

PUTH v sesueiRa

$JapuD PAINISS O LONNGIREN])
UO[RJBPISUOD W] UORINPe]
uB0T 0 WBLARdEY

(ByD poxd) ojgRAIE06Y 1VA
12014 USR] Aed
eussnipY 8|GRARH 1WA
SUROT AUBUIOS) JaiU 18N
BjqeAlcey LYA N3
BIGRAIEO8Y YA

buroday ASiniels

£1985Y JO BOLRINSUL
Buisiaapy saimmg

§)500 abissnig

s86 [gbe

RUEHEIE e g ]

$894 MIeMEASILALY
$85UB0XT SI0JBISILILDY
se0g SIOEASUPY
UD|SIBALGY ARLALND
UALAOIDY BIIAIBS WNOSAY POOMBPOA
§UBlRd P EWTLEpEL]
SMOVS OPRY) ¢ TUneXJaW
siuswenes 10Y

VS POOMIDaN PUOPAIEM,
by

5803 L

SI01BAU0IQNS

Anosg

uonoeD YSED

abBlsod

Msuonng

$1500 BUUIUNY BPABA
UOISEIRLOD) 685



Jostah Wedgwood & Sons (Exports) Limited (in Administration)

Recelpts & Payments Account to 4 January 2010

5 Jan 09 - 4 Jul 09

5 Jul 09-4 Jan 10 5Jul09- 4 Jan10

e naTonliE)l ootk Towl B) [ £ 5o < Tom(s)]

RECEIPTS
Intercompany Transfer 58 378 60 - 58 37860
Bank Interest Gross 4 45 - 446

58,383 06 - 58,383 06
Admmistrators’ Fees 50 364 00 - 50 364 00
Adrnistrators’ Expenses 400 00 - 40000
VAT Recesvable 7.614 60 (7 614 B0) -

58 378 60 (7 614 60) 50 764 00
Balances in Hand 446 1,614 60 7.619 08

58,383 06 - 58 38306

Appendix 2
Page 2 of 10



6C 1892091 ZE BB I TV B DOZ 41 6t £8 - ¥ 00Z £5% 00 R29°209 L ZC g6gTIzy

cTilorsl 6L FEAT] X TIIgTvart] {0 o] IZ901'E 00'0RItrE (T2 B puey Uj seduw
LB Ziv L QP €20 1Y \Z #80 051 B, 868 Bl 80 0 LZ pED CSL 00 8Z1 ¥eZ | e £29 L2F -
00BZL'¥HT L - - - - - Q0L raz - JepuaT paunes ¢} uonhqnsia
81 958 ary - - gl §58 g1 - - - - Jasus)) Ausdwodisiu]
- ZE B85 I T¥ - - - - - TE 965 3Tv ity o saumInEL
- - 7L ZE5'6) - - ZLT6S 81 - - - S1qRAIRISY 1WA
- 2052 020 - 800 0z0 M w5 satley) jueg
- - s - Lok - - - 07 MRS
- - 25 1.0 0E - 1S L0 0T - - - $OELAOYT SJOIRASIUIWDY
- ZE BZP vO - - TE BZ¥ bR - - - peumnauy sesuedx3 Aued piL
- - 00 05E ¥ - . DOOSEY - - 1094 [FUOISER)AI]
. - 10 Zor - - 1o 287 - - N 7 1eeH
- - SE¥EL L)L - - SE oL b1 - - - sluey
i ) SINEWAVA
8E 199208 | E B6E LI g¥ QD2 ESL BE £C . RP COZ E51 G0 529 209 4 7¢ 060 12P -
- - 8z Iz - - B8z \Z - - - elgRARg LYA
00 00%'EPE - . - - - 00 Q05 EVvE - - 1UNOAIY UO PIR BpUN
BLEE - i 0 6L £E - £40 . - - SROUS) JEIAIUY NURE
00 8Z\ var - - - - - 00 821 ¥or - Hueq §8 UseD
00 000 008 - - - - - 00 000 008 - - obipe|d WY [BeQ Anb3
- 7€ 608 IZ¥ 00 Zt8& 251 - Q0 ZI6 251 - ZEB6G LTF - Jejsue)l AuBdWoEU|
* - 99 It M - 08 vl - eoURUSILBY T &IjBd0Y
- [ of=rd) - 90 521 - - - BLIOSU) SNORLEISISIN
S141323d
B L 5opat m i st i AR TSLS ot i
0L Vel ¥ - 8O UBLS oL uBr ¥ -80IM S B0 Y BOURTS
010 [ oling 0L0Z Aenuer ¥ 03 JUNOINY nusiuied ¢ nid|sasy

L upusddy {UOIRNSIUWRY UI) Sld W POOMEPEAR PIOHIRA




06 IZT'59 - Gy GPSBBL E _ 00 D05 ¥ 100 01 €5 6P PIB | 00 L2008 00 00} COGEAELE |
TOVIFL SLercvieh TOFIFY Togeot] TL PR GPLL 00 000'C [ 80 Z0TSET
16251 1S . Sb GZZ ¥G6 | 185T - LE 20€ 2T 00 22L IS - 79605 /28 L
- - 26 6ZC 165 - 5 6ZE 165 - -
- . £1 961 95 - . |80 Z8¢ §2) - 6z 6¥5 LEL
133 . 04 052 188 - 0Z 52 - 09522
00 £2L 25 - 916100 - - lez 18t 2) 09 422 25 - 68 755 03
0002 - - 0002 - - - - -
- . ¥FEOL VP - - - P ERL IPL
. - 0 08ES - - - . 2096¢S
- - YZOED VT - - ¥Z L1096 - - Q0 EZY L
- - 00 B6¥ 08T - 00 000 58 - - 00 06¥ S62
- 2rosc ol - - Z¥ 565 0} - .
. - 0005 - - - - 00 0%
. - 00 892 - - 0G 89T -
- ES I¥E B2 . - - - B5 L¥E'RT
- 86 THY'985 - - 76 62 88 - LP LI BIE
- - 781 - - - - vl 551
- 59 142 - - 55 88 - - 01 581
- - B2 ZEL - 62 ZEL - - -
- ZLLiS8 - - e Z . 1858 8
- 8L 05E 05 - - $LEEO L OLE P
. - 15128 08 - - - - 1612808
- - oF B¥Z 62 - - - - - oy OrZ BZ
- [CINETY) - - (89 +25 08) - - £ 085 6F
00 LZZ 69 - Gl G¥G BRZ £ 00 005 ¥ 100 001} €5 6va ¥i6 | 00 L2209 00 041 THCEREIL ¢
. - - - - taz ¥8E 1) - . gLYOC L
- - 2910 - - - - - 4-3%5)
- rZSPL L - 92 0.6 - o6 ¥ik
- - L1052 - - - - L0 L
- £0 8 B | - €0 BZL SEZ ¢ - -
- 21 G¥6 §¥E - 9E BIB BLT - - 9 590 921
- . SE 6GL - - 9% 654 -
- - o8 #1E LLL - - (¥E 58T L5} - ZNeril
0042258 - 56 ¥.9 LE8 00 005 ¥ (00 004) - 00 221 08 00003 86 FL9 1£9
- - 00 000 283 - - - - 00 000 294
- - ¥ Frr'0es - - Yo zeL'LIS - PRISZE
3 R INE S |10 | GO o5t 6 [t ebhbacs prrvenrpwray Il 1121 STy § 1) S a0,

ak jo y slvd
T xjpuaddy

OLuef p-gOURT S

oluery-g0mrs

8O ¥-GODVESS

puRy ] Se3URvy

jusunenipy BiqRARD 1¥A
QQEAIBIEY VA
SeBJBUD Wueg

LA pusjen jo oay

£00 [FUOISFBJOLd

s904 D&
sluawRLINgs|] ieda
£OSUATXT §I01BNE|UILIPY
9807 RI0jEASIULPY
PRUNDY| 99BURXNT ArrBg PIYL
puneY BiEg

[BAGLISY BISEAA

©eo) 4l

#uey

fESUREXT APUNS
ROUTURLIEW 7 BB0aY
aucydeel

N g ey

SRy

SIUBLARY WOSURY
uopenued 4ng
umipuedx3 YO D 180d
SLNIWAY

9|qernd EVA
puryex eIBY
£e0UD) 1SaURI Nueg
punjay Juey

$1qeq %oog

11802 ApRdold) JUNCOoY UO SPUNS

yse) Mied

LU =L EREL L
J0JSURS | AUBGLIOAISI
JRpUNZ (W03} LIWOPMERIC
£opg

$1d41323Y

0107 AJERUNr § 03 SUN020Y QusLAng ¥ nidieaey
(VORWAS|U[WPY UL} PEIWET I1}9Y POOMBDIM PIOHIITM



ol jo g sbuy
T vipueddy

TEBOE BV L B8 220001 BT GRO 264 1 1£601 gELl 06 001 52 03'00Z 62¥ L G5 500001 B2 POG L5 ¢
(oalrezy PN 68 SOV 8LT Taceguves! ECLI (1N TH PO FELERE] [FRTT7AY
06 PEG T56 0 05 581 £ BZBIZ LTV Y L8 196 ¥65 PLYISY £9 890 £5£ 9 0S 561 ZE SEEYSOIP 1
00 DOD'PEE B - - - . - 00 000 ¥EE 9 - .
00 056 ¥8S - - 6 §50 €45 - - F PO - -
- S0EZ6Z - - - - S0E28 T -
- - TLELF L - - l€€ 198 ¥2} - 50 5E€ 4B
a8l 12y 00 v 194 - 00 b4 1zze [$%4 00 te
- - 148980} - - - . - 11988 0}
TP POL 1T - - Tk ¥OL T - - -
00052 ¥E 029 82 vS 958 229 - (06 56¥ ¥it) 00a5LZ £ 0E8 82 ¥ TSC L84
- 00 0OF BZ L1 LE - - j: 3:10 2 - 00 00F £8T69Z¢
- - oy 626 | - or 202 | - 006Le
. - 00 968 552 . - 60 000 58 - 00 669 061
. - - - - 12} av6 902} 71 58 882
- FEFL AL - - Frals: NI - - .
v - 08E05Z . - 0se0s - - .
T B0E 62V L 86 2¢0 00 b B1 GBo 462 ¢ 1€ 60F E31 0B 001 P92 00 D0C 8L £ $8500 004 B2 ¥85 CLE b
00 520 282 - - - - - 00 540 262 - -
00 §T1 L8t - - - - - 00 5Z+ L61 - -
00 000 000'L - - - - 00 00O Q0E £ -
- - . - - 00 €27 81) - 00 cy el
1t 801 - £4 ¥303v (3412 €€ 41 08 51T £9¢ rLE}
- - ZL0LL - ZhOLL - -
- - 00 00O 0SS - 00 000 05§ . - -
- - 00 £Lr AL - - 00 £i¥ 81 . - -
00 000 00 TV 166 LZZ ) - - \ZL o¥6 982) . 00 000 801 PSLZE RIS L
I e R I S e R L R e

01 uer - g0 Uel' §

QLuery-60INTS

sainrr-gouerg

plieH U} saduTeg

£101PEID PRINOAS O UORNGHISIA
UGjEIBALDS AouBwnD

LA SRERIBAD

oqEAPIEYH LYA,

cotieyD ¥uRg

CIPEFY JO SoURINSL]

(S804 [B0@7) AJusumaleiu]
tou4 eban

SIBLIDRNGSIS (20T
sIsuadx ] BIOjRAS|UWRY
044 LIOJEASURUPY

JREURSL AuBLUODIEIUY
PEUNDU| EesUBdXT ALBY BIILL
5004 B8 URRASTY
SLNIWAYd

WNoedoY Ue pleH spund
ERIqEABI0Y

spueig

UOIEIBALOD ADUBLINY
SE0JO) JHRaL) yueg

SUIRS) GOUBYIXT UD[RIOS
Jajsuel ] ASUBLINDIGIL]
{324 (etio”)} LONRIBPISUDD
JRRUBI| AURALIOOIN)
51d1303Y

o0z Auenuer p 03 JUNOISY Guatiied ¥ ndieoey
{MORUSTUWIPY Ul} PRI PROMBPSAL



o1 jo p afud
z X|pusddy

09 PLEEPS Tl PLEesy 09 1¥ 16 16LY 00 ELLEVS 18 Z¢) 8bP
05 P18y 12 980202 09 i¥ S8 6¥6 2C 00 €LLiTF 9E 8L b VLl
00 000'9LL bS 92T'G¥E - (b6 £5.4'92} 00 000'0L1 St ¥B6'ELE
00 000'94 1 - - - 00 000'aLL -

- 004t . 00 1L - -

- - - {16 6£9'5E) - 16 6£9'GE
- 0l 6E2 - - - oL 684

- 7L €66'6Z - - - 21 £66'62
- a9 o'y - - - 99 OFlL'}

- 00 Q0% - - - 00 cov

- 00 1L.20'90Z - - - 00 1.£0'902Z
- £0148'0 - €0 ti8'g - -

09 v18'EPS zi PLE S5 09 1% 16 L6LP 00 £LL'EVS |8 22} 8by
00 000'GS - - - 00 000'SS -

09 L¥ €2 851 05 Lr vl bl - 65 vl

00 £2.'88% - - - 00 £24°98P -

- 98 vOL'Lbb - Ll 1p0'Y - 60 LSO'EVP
- 89 £C0'y - - - 89 ££0'p

- G¥ 2101 - - - gv 10t

Obuery-gQuers

5] BIEOLr i (0 LR iR ] [B B0 I i b 3 1010 Lol ik %]

QLuery-60org

GOAINT p-BOUBT G

puegH ui sadueleg

SICYPAID PAIN2ag o} uBINQIRSIQ
sabreyn jyueg

BIQEAIBIGY LVA

5]assYy JO BaURINSU]

$2394 [eBen

sjuawesings|q eden

sasuadxgy SI0IBASIUWLDY

5964 SIOIBASIILPY

saa4 |eban ueneiSNY
EINGWAVd

JUNO30Y UO plaH SPund
§501£) 153U Jueq
sajgeaanay

1gjsues] Auedwaoiaiy|
§1G8Q yoeg

puryay saley
[HEERED]

010z Aenuep p 01 JUNODJY SjudwAed § sydjecey
{UORBAS|UIWPY U|) PEy W] uelnaQ [BAOY




YA rvil [T [T P 3 X1 1Y TO 2L G0 WLt LI HS TLrINEIL

Wikt SeRIEINT Tl TETRven 4T T ) N VT U £ ) L T IE 955N E PuRH u| seaUNEE

50 260 LK @1 (334 ¥l 045 ¥Or § - 100 8S¥ZR) ¥ TL0 625 5078010801 1§ £05'79 08 AC0NG
00 000 Q0GB S1 - M - 00 000 G0C 51 &I9pUST PLINISG 0] LORNQUISK]
20 ¥ - M 90 riy VA sesnang
- - Q¥ DED RET ¥ D80 §RE JUsLIIN{pY SiIBARA LYA,
- 0T 96S 87l - (19 Lo» 961) 19 590 9% SRENOIRH LYA
ol il SCrr orerd - - oe e oL ik sLrr e Iie sy yurg
- 2E YL O - - - 25 et s MY O B2URINKY|
- - Ca0ti LAt E 0@ 0t t2b 4 sang pCe
- - 95558 Ly - - - psese iy AUALELINGR( [0a7
- - 58 Z0R 54 - - S8 ESE L = 0des € SeluBiyg gimEEURLPY
- - a0 €90 620 - 0 0C0 005 - - 04 800 8Z¢ S0 LORHERILLTY
0L T - - eLT™ USISAUDD UE EROY
- - 00 559 00 559 PpaLINAU| SRUSAXT AURG PALLL
- - WTITL - WPIFTL - - usy DUPRH
- - oisiii - ‘el - 458601 L
- 8gsiTl - {2 va) - 0088 1 RN 115D
Y5901 ¥ - - G 0OL Y ucgINNeT YREd
- - TI0BE eS iroiog - 0L 000 8 L)
- a0 TZ§ - - - = o0 zzs Apnes
e 6 - - g 800 - - 9 E8Z70l guNed ¥ OTWEpRLL
[2-4. 74 LOERLS - - irs 08} 1S PRTT SLMS0D MOUS SNpUey
£ 920050 - - 530 asd W51 POOMDDRAY DUCLRIRAY
- 00 003 091 - - - 00 000 00} TuslusRd LIORITY
- - LLSeT . - - lisET 1 £1307 bujuuny S|5A
- TLLOOS - - - TLINS SONRAOHAIOST LN SHES
- ag coY - - - 14" ] RETURIC] AIDUNG
I STBET - - - 100Z8 CL sURUMUSA F LFdRL
- LG - - £F 195 sasrs uewaneg jo &
- - - - Kr139e - & 119e Stisuiin g driHERa]
- - Lzzor - Lzzor RuaweNeg LOY
- ea asg'st - - - - 80 88951 Mg § voEnqieng
- - lE00LT - - QT ZEC'L ot eucyassl
areseescl - - - M - (731141143 1esuin ) Asusundinu
- - Y700 #5 - - scoiRal - Lrad LR 4 Won 7 ieey
- T0 0O0 £68 - - TO 000 CRE BULPN) AUBWODIeLL|
- TAPTL Y0¥ - 737211 LLEEL RE nuey
- - Srrd - - Srre - - noqE e
- LI TS - - - - WELIEZYS moqe pang
- ST 9r8'SHE [ 15414 - - LS SO RIE wapenuey gng
(13 ez oce - 00 85¥ 20 (30225 £Al) oL 85YT9 CUSEL S0L UrypUBdx3 JJO-IND 150
- 7L 0c0 i51 - - WL Rt e - - oF L0¥ STT SERPING
SL1NIWAYD

I I TS0 157 GO IR 0O T trolTT 1424 [t g2 WL er il 50 Wal BEL MpIwSiie
00 SIEaYS R - - - - - DOSTLArS B SAGUABIEY
00005 FLLT - = - - COeDs FilE SpOOT) PRUS|UIL ¥ AT
00 000 000 | - - 0O 000 000 1 AP P UBLd
00 ZBZ 150} - 00 Z6Z' 150 | ajqunRiey BPRIL
00000005 Z - - - - 00 000 005 2 - - apueig
- - BY ¥R 0L - - Br ¥59 Rl - - PpUnJ uopud 0 BNP LYA
- - - (GLZYC WL - - L7848 18 SKIEASd LYA
- S - sr¥t - epeRg ¥ asta
[73- cous SRIBT LM L - . - 24968 0% {088 S0 26T 1067 uogeiue 18 Y=
ZrECLL [L).t awTrae EFOLLY 10z ITOSLE ¥4 L IDYSIE #1100 1se30| NURG
- aLasTe - - L1314 MeUAEIOY SNEY
8 ¥05 ¥ST - B8 ¥6S ¥ST - MILEY ] WY
- Zg i8R 1@ - - 75160 L9 - - - FIUTARY L] 51500 AledDid
8ZTETZL - [13 728300 ) - - {ra 58 29) sTIst Y - (A% 4101 T Jajsuni] aaueund
- - SERLLOEY - - {pgoso @ - - SERILEtY e | uredutueu
gersa Lrc b ¥OES0 0%l - Z6 008 aa e woog
- BE 6OQ P95 € - ST 800 MG L SUMDPMRIC]
. 00 o0 081 - - - - 00 boo 051 " fuay
- - ?L90F LT - . 197 269 248D Iy £0a0is 1"*|eg
£1403034

TPIO LT Rt § [ONOL e GV v 3 TEIOL ot oo 1 T e | [ RS
oLUS p-BOUR§ oL usry- 60N § saIrr-00VIC S

[ FL ] 01T Adsnuup p 8] Junosay BUKUARg ¥ FidRY

Erpusddy (UOEISMAWPY Ul PERAIT (N YOUNET [wASH




Roval Doutton Overseas Limited (In Administration)
Receipts & Payments Account to 4 January 2010

5Jan 09 -4 Jul 09 5Jul 09 - 4 Jan 10 S Jan 09 - 4 Jan 10
et Towl {F)] [Erdae Total (€)Y [750 ¢ siTotal )]
RECEIPTS
Intercompany Transfer 10,560 45 - 10 560 45
Bank Interest Gross 058 023 081
10,561 03 023 10,561 26
PAYMENTS
Admiristrators’ Fees 878300 - 878300
Administrators’ Expenses 400 00 - 400 00
VAT Recewable 1377 45 (1377 45} -
10,560 45 {1377 45) 918300
Batances in Hand 0S8 1,377 68 1,378.28

10,561 03 023 10,561286

Appendix 2
Page 3 of 10



0L jo g #Beg
Z x|pusddy

00 000°004 0L LPT 6V 85 ¢S 00 000700 Z) 50L QLY
09 000001 SZ 682 06C {00 o€} 00 000001 SZ GZL 0EZ
- Sv 856'981 95 945 - 18 61£'881
- 95 5¥E'e 6z 819'%) - GR£96'9

- 0082 00 01 - 0051

- 05 188°C - - 05 485'T

- 0z 10t - - 0z LoV

- 0o Lot - - 00 197

- 00 145'92 - - 00 125'92
- 00 09¢ 00002 - 00 031

- Z0 ¥5L'8ZL - - 20 ¥5.4'921
- 85 45% - - 85 §Gv

- 0. 852 - - 0L 85L

- 7T 9L9') T 280'L - 08 €565

- 12248 Z8 05¢ - 68 175

- 00 89 - - 00 89

- 62 62912 £ 96.2'01 - 9g Z2pe'0!L
- £T 16¥ (v 6t8) - L€ 96T’

- gl 1vs 8L LS - -

- 9z BIZ'L (¥8 vb6'q) - 0L £22'8
00 00000} 0L LPZ BLY 85 ZFS 00 000004 ZL S0LBLF
- L8 £10'29€ - - 18 ELO'ZIE
00 000'00L - - 00 000'C0L -

- 2oLy 95 662 - 69 ¥

- 00 L02 00 L0Z - -

- 0. 260'95 - - 04 260'95
- 26 €75 00 OF - Z6 £ay

2 3hlEo L

OLuery-souUersg

oLuer+-601

nr g

3 IO b | [(PT1010 Lkicin, oo £a 3] [E10 L i v |

60ANr ¥ -BOUBr G

pueH ul 68%uB(Eg

2|qEABIY LYA
safiieyn yueg

seag eaq

sjusawWasNgsiq eban

sasuadxy si0eLSILILPY

£394 SIOJENSILILPY

Aunsag

1800 swabeuey |2ISAID DIOHSIEAA
sjuawamas 1oy

1M

oUBURIEN B Sneday

yuswdinbg jo a4

abeuwen

W61 2 1eeH

ssjey

SI0jOBAUOD GNS

eunypuadx3y yo-Ing 3sod
SINTWAVL

uonadwe) e ysep
Buipiing 2 pue pauieay
$50.9) 1sasall) yueg
$193( %00g

Jajsuer] Auedurodselul
s$0/eg

[JYIELEE]

0L0Z A2enuep p 0] JUNDIVY Sjuetied g s1djedey
{uoRBISILTWIPY U|) PajLWIIT SUOS ] LEMIG



[reswz ] _ 31va OL NMYNQ §334 V104

BLE S0p'§I9't L9896 ££6'ZLS croL'e PES'GVS'Z 9 VAL 8E6'CLY 8184 1509 % SHNOH IYLOL
FLY LES'}OL 8 ¥p7 90/ 4% } 58 BEGL [T 189'8 AN
809 Gl0'9 004 73] 0¢ - - 0avr's 0L L1 e
Lot £8¢'eR 6202 LBO'Z) 128 6Z8'v9 9 €Tl 1991 zzZ LVA pug Xzl
18 eLR'LL 69Z - - cLe'ot 6+Z 095't 0z suojsued
- - - - - - - - uopebnr
iepn|ou] ssapel Jaylo
AT £05'6€6 b bOLL cl9'sel 6 9¢) 808'L6E € 506 88.L°6Y . BS
16¢ £.9'Z82 6 052 o9t'p 9187 256'622 ZZ85 09s'S ] paIndesun
- - - - - - - - sJop|oyaleys
AV BLELLL 6422 orZ'e €0z oL¥'s9 0Z5L 899'8¢ 9 6% painaesg
1145 0ee gl - - QOEE ol - - JeRuB1aald
1z £yZ'srl ¢ 189 g9t'sg 0 G8¥ 912'8s £ 00Z 095'L 0z soafojdw3
S40)POID
\ZA4 S05°124 Z1i25h 960 pS 6 ¥8Z 0S0'ELE ¥ 858 B6E V6L 08.¢
895 r90'Le (1> Tve [ 6v0'11 44 £19'6 SEL sjessy Aued payl
985 pLe'00s Te58 £ZE'Z gzl vEL'LZE (44 158'0L7 Live §)0SSY / SBUISNE JO BjES
972 8L9'6L 9 15¢ £vi'sy 6 152 0Z6'08 G E6 118 zo oy jo uopuey
66¢ S19'6S v 6Pl 998t 00l 60¥'SS ¥ 9t ore'z 0¢ pioyasean pue pjoyesi - Auedoig
8.9 k] Zl 14 (4] - - 9lL 0L 5919148 A pue s6upy4 pue sainix)4 Juewdinby pue jueld
v 6oL'ce z8l 80€ S Lp'2zZ 8 69 16E'S 69 (o015 5 o) syesey 18I0
£€8 L26'9Z 905 J1 zZ0 TN A LEb 902's L9 $1q8(1 %o0Q
§]988Y JO UOHES||EdY
69¢ B/6'906'L  8E9LS ST REL 602} 096°6¥'L  6ZILE 295012 0047
69¢ 845°908°F B E9LS L5%'961 60ZL'L 095'i6v't 6TiL'E 29501 0042 epei] 03} Bujsees pue Buipes)
Bujpea]
| }6¢ ¥5L0Z 51§ L68E 8 02 oLy'zh LST }88'E 0g
88¢ YET'6l S 6% 158' g0z g96v'LL LET Les'e 0¢ }onpuos 51013a11q uo suodey
oov 0z6 0z - - 0Z8 0z - - suonebnsaau]
suopebyysaaul
[T 68T 98¢ £ #00'L 86201 9 651 £99'262 L EBY ZZ9 05 69
Sel 08z'se asr - - 082'se oeb - - SI0UOINTRIG ASUBA[OSU| JOYIQ il UOSIE|T
alp E6L'6VI SPIE ovr'zL 985 605’28 026} Zra'sy 6 €9 {sj0s5y Bupnoeg “usunuioddy jo uopgoynon B 8} suonav (epiu|
Fi:74 ysi'os 9801 gLE'C) 55 966'5E L 26 082 ol sinso]) pue Juowoebeuep 'uolsimsdng eseD
61¢ ZroLsE L it 09Y'2LL 91zc zag'eL 9151 - - Bufii4 Aojmeng pue Bupajysed
Bujuue|d pue uopensjujwpy

FIETE B R T T TR LT

ciexiALNoH]| [ y EI2123 ; il | L - : ; Sy L o g R
01 jo 1 abed UoPENS|ULLPY U]
£ x|puaddy 600z 1aquiedeq LE - Uel ¢ 51505 ewy paliwj suog pue poomBpepa yejsor




31va OL NMYHA S334 V.10l

96€ Leg'eee 0 v9s £28'6Z 0001 ¥8.'961 S 09 0£L'Z s¢ 1509 '8 SHNOH TY.LOL
£or PEY'O 6E) had¥ 60 062 9 0El - b
- y - - - . - - - 140
£t PED'D 6¢k tirb 60 062’9 o¢ctl - - L1vApue xel
. “ . - . - - - - sU0|5usd
- . - - - . - - . uonebpy
apnjau] siajjely JOYi0
19z 80.L0¢ 9l 000'4Z 5.8 8026 } ¢ - -
69¢ D69'C 00 - - 069'c 001 . - peJnassun
- - - - - - - - - sJapjoyeseys
651 ric 9¢ - - 121 9t - . peInJag
. . - - . - - - - |ejuasBBId
¥52Z Sby'oz 0 ¥0L 000’12 S0 ShY's gsolL - - seshojdw3
s10)|p8eiD
519 01602 0 g - - 0}6'QZ 0ye - -
. - - - - - - - - sjessy Aued payL
519 0i8'0Z ove - - oL6'0Z 0 vE - - £]88SY ; SS8LISNQA JO BiES
. - - - - - - - - 8(31L }0 uopuUBIEY
- - - - - - - - - pjoyesuan pue ployest - Ausdoid
- - - - - - - - - s8|21ya A pue sBunug pue sainix|4 juewd|nb3 pue jueld
- - - - - - - . - (laoig B 8) s1essy 1810
. . - - - - - . - nqeq jo08
§1885Y JO UONES||EdY
| s2¢ 084 Ly 0 are - - 0EL'iv) 0 8rE . -
144 0eL'ivi 0 8vE - - neL'Lvt 0 ByE - . ope)] 0} Buysean pue Sujpea)
Bujpea)
S9l'e ! [TT ZE L00°Z 9l DBE S50
oz S0L'Z £0} g9l Z¢t 195'1 98 068 G0 19Npueg 8101084 Uo SUodey
09t ogvy o - . oy ot - - suojjebpseau;
suonebnsaau)
| geE'p) Z 6¢ }iE'L ¥8 6EL°GL g7 ovEz (15
- - . - - - - - slauo)ljarld AUaA|OsY] J6YID UM UCSIE|T
oee z60'y 1 x4" - - 60'Y rZl - - (s1@ssy Bupnaeg Yusunujoddy jo uoneoypioN B 8) suopoy jepul
vee 606° Lyl Viv vz BEY'Y A" . - sinso|n pue juawebeuely 'uo|siuadng 8sed
14 68E'S (48 ovr'y 09 809't 1€ ove'z o¢ Bund Aoymes pue Bulaiysed
Bujuue|d pue UoReNS|UILWPY
FEEE - |l e [ S | R T
sienTAfinotl j
0l jo z ebed UOEIIS|UILLDY U]
£ x|puaddy §00Z Jaquaosaq Lg - Aenuel ¢ 53803 ewy] poyw) (sodxg) suog pue poombBpop yeisor




[

31Va OL NMVHQd $334 TVLOL)

ol jo ¢ ebeg
¢ xjpueddy

600Z Joquwesaq 1£ - Aenuer § s)80d aW|L

it gzi'zaz z .28 0Z8't6 t 667 zie'og 0 v6l 166'L8 Z¥el 18090 % SHNOH IY.LOL
Ly 66049 90V 282 9 ps £19°6¢ 6 8% 666 8 z1Z
004 006'% 0L - - 006y 0L - - Yo
aop 66129 gecL X4: 4 avs gLL'oe 615 665'81 ziz IVA PuR X8|
- . - - B - - - - suoisusd
- . . - - - - - N uopesiI
.BpN|duj SIeNEN JOLRO
[T ggh'Le bedz pTL'es 0 %3} ¥ap'slL 918§ pEPBL €.z
- - - - - - - - - pesndasun
. - . - - - - - - sisployaieus
SST gE0°L9 6292 0zZL €€ ovel rar'sl 815 vEY'SL €1z painoeg
. - . - - - - - - |ejjusIelBld
- - - - - - - - - soohojdwg
s10}Iperd
| 9ve 88479 £ €92 0BE'VE 016 992'f) QLF Zpi'el £62
519 oez's 0z - - - . 0£zZ'L 0z sjassy Aued pljyl
£ 855'¢ €182 08e've 016} 99Z'vL 0ir ZLE'vL ez £jossy / §56U|ENG JO Bjeg
- - - - - - - - - 8|11 JO uonueIey
- - - - - - - - - ployasean pue pjoyaald - Asedoig
- - - - - - - - - se|2|usA pue sBull|4 pue seinyxld4 ‘juswdinb3 pue Jueld
. - - - - - - - - (32015 b o) stessy 1810
- - - - - - - - - s190Q jooq
§]0S8Y JO UopES||edy
- - - - - - - - - opei] 0} Aursean pue Buipea]
Buipes]
L8T 90L ¥ r9l 029°) 086 908t ¥S 08Z'} 0Z
0.2 orz'y X 029'L 06 oreE't vy 082’1 0z 19npuog 810398110 uo suoday
09 oot ol - - 0oy ot - - suopeBpseau)
suopebpseau)
S0F z6r'es o pr £1a'1) 5 09 £80'E}Y [ 0e6'ee res
- - . - - - - - - slauonordd Adueajosu) JaYl0 Ylm Uosie)
aly 86962 vIL oLty VR4 05z'0L 1]:14 9.6't1 vz (s198sy Bupnaeg Juewsuieddy jo uoeayneN 6 8) suopay (enu)
{0 Z91'se zZ09 660'S 642 £05't £e Das'el 062 ainso| pue JuseBeusyy ‘uojsiuedng esed
£6Z peE9'e vzl yoE'Z 96 0ee't 8¢ - - Buyp4 Asoymieyg pue Bupreysed
Buluued pue uopens|UWpyY
[ TEUEER - 1f; - SCRT | Ry - | T O SN

= EREER | = ET | IR [ e T

E]

~ :o:mbw_.:_E__..( u|
314 YN POOMPIA PIOHSIEM




86v'08¢

3Lvd OL NMY¥A S334 Tv10L|

01 jo v afied
¢ xjpuaddy

CUETEDY

600Z Jaquuanag L¢ - Menuer g §)509 awyl

:TA 4 aLy'veL 62691 LS6'PLL 1 655 Z60'€95 9 €0k cig'oy 9 6% 1802 0 SHNOH V.1OL
0iZ §10'82 q €0} GE5'6 BiP osF'8l 095 - -
113 008'6 00¢ - - 006’6 00 - - 18410
avz ¢a0'sl acL t0s's oL osg'e 09z - - 1VA PuB XeL
118 ze zo ze zo - - - - suojsued
- - - - - - - - - uepeBnn
.8pNjoU| siapne Jeylo
§LE PEEGL | BY [vee'z 0t LSE'ZL 9¢e o8 50
313 £Sv'9 [ 09l oL £08'S g6l 06€ S0 painsasun
- - - - - - - - - si6pjoyBIRYS
F¥X4 tie'e gz ££2'T ol oL’y 06 - - paindeg
- - - - - - - . - |ejjuatojeld
zz¢ BOS'Z ) - - 80§'Z 8l - - seofodwg
sd03|pald
FI) 64196 5972 6922} £E£9 0L} 19 ZEEL 0or'ez 00g
- - . . - - - - - sjessy Aued payL
€57 LB5'LS 0.LZt LL6'G gL 081'ze 169 005'sL 08z §)9SSY | £53UISNG JO 8BS
g0z 1114 ol 802 ol - - - - ojilL jo uopuaey
068 gsL'al 0P GL0'c osl ovE'LL 1]+14 ore's o€ pioyesean pue pioyeald - Apedolq
- . - - - - - - - se|3|yeA pue sBuiyd4 pue sainyx4 Juswdinb3 pue jue|d
- . - - - - - - - (oos £ 8} siassy Joui0
ooy 6ZT'TT 5 65 GL0'E 05l 0652t G 8¢ 095't 0z 5190 yoog
$]asSSY JO Uoles||edy
SoF 506'26Y 6690°L Liv'es Z 0SE 118'90¥ 0 269 Y 122
114 S06°L6Y 6 690°'L Lr'eL z 05t L18'80¥ 0469 Mgl Lz epey] o) Buisead pue BuipesL
Bujpely
yIE LEL'S £l §69'} 6 98z'z ¥S 0sL'L G
£62 11z'r 24" 569'L 6 99g" vE 05L'L gl 13Npuo) 510320)}Q uo spodey
oov 0ze 0z - - 0zZ6 0z - - suopiebpsasu]
suopebjisaAl)
95 25Z'L8 Z 8zt Jp9'Sh 6EL 68419 ¥ 6L ZIE [
- - - - - - - . - S18UO[NIBLH ADUBAIBSUL JOYID YUPM LOSIEIT
#ac iy ZSLE 18e's nee 6EL'SE 862 z59' vE (syessy Bupnseg Jueunuloddy jo uopesynon B e) suonay eul
€€ ¥98'0Z £z9 8.9't 18 oL0'gt LZ5 0L gl ainso|) pue juswabeuey ‘udisiuedng ased
gLe aLL'ol L0g z80'e gEE vED's 691 - - Buy|4 2eymieyg pue Bupeiysen
Bujuue|d pue uopessiujwpy
R (R Reeo M WG orNN| (MR a0 S oG | B (311200 008 RO S 21, 2 O WS 2

uojjensiujupy u)
pajjwlT [[E19Y pOOMBPBAA PIOMSIBA




B69'552

31va OL NMY¥A S334 Tv.L04|

0l jo § efieq
£ X|puaddy

§00Z degwesag ¢ - Alenuer g s}500 sun}

vey 0p6'992 Lrl9 z09's v ey 650'861 6 £6¥ B.Z'09 €L 1809 ® SHNOH IVLOL
Aoy 8zi'0) 0E2 184 ot 109°Z, L9 iy L0
692 60t z 60¢ zt - - - - 18410
¥4 sL¥'ol g1z 444 82 LI6'6 68l Fis L0 1vA pue xel
- - - - - - - - - suc|suag
- - - - - - - - - vonebn
apn[ou| siajew PYi0
¥ ZZ0'ZL Q82 z8L b £ve'L Z1Z 16V'F 9¢
9ty 1z av gl L oge’s ot g5s Lo painaasun
- - - - - - - - - gisployaieys
[1]:72 029t Lz - - - - 8zt 4 peindag
- - - - - - - - - epuaIajald
PGE £iz's 0z - - £06'G Z8l 0LEe'Z BZ seafoldwg
sioyipaln
05t ZGr'HIT £ 86F 959 A3 LZ6LLY Z 6ZY 8/8'L§ 689
08 8¢ ro - - - . lee v0 5155y AuBg panL
atr 851'51Z 8 Z8Y 959 (4 9c6'291 S6l¥ 985°9r 009 §}@55Y / 888UISNY JO BjEg
- - - - - - - - - 8311 Jo uojjueley
- - - - - - - - - pioyosesT pue p|loyessd - Aradoid
- - - - - - - - - saj2iyeA pue sbupy4 pue seanix)d ‘Juswd|hb3 pue jueld
165 156'8 L9l - - p86'E L6 €L6'Y e (noos b o) syessy 1810
- - - - - - - - - s1g8q] %oog
£)8S8Y JO UONES||EoY
FaA ¥09 0s 4] 0s - - b -
[4A) 08 114 09 0§ - - - - epes) 0y Bujseas pue Buipra]
Buipeu]
[T 90LE 9z 911 L9 TT%3 §6 08 ol
082 ovz'e Sl 9Ll ) 169'L Gp 082 ol 13NpUOS 81039841 U0 sKRodoY
0gy 0ot ot - - ooy o4 - - suojjeBnseau|
suoiebBpRSaAUl
143 £09's ove ¥+0's 812 082, 0}
- - - . - . - S1aUO[}}oRLg A2UBA|OSU] 181D YIM LOS[R|T
- - - - - - - (s1assy Buunoseg “uaunujoddy jo uopieoypoN 5 8} suopidy (ey)u|
9¢e 08 orv GEQ'S FA= - - einso| pue uewabeuay ‘uosivedng ese)
45 o08'y 0oz sov'e L9 08 ot Buyj4 A1oinimag pue Bupeysed
Bujuue|d pue uopeasiuiwpy

uonensiuiwpy .c_
peyw|] poomBpep




31va 0L NMYHA S334 VLOL]

01 j0 9 abed

£ jpueddy

600Z Jaquenag L¢ - Aenuer § 3500 awW| |

a8t £1L8°'152Z LSS 6Eb'e oor 118°v61 62\ voL'gy 829 1S090 % SHNOH VLol
cey 6£5' 2t 28} [ Z6LE L8 095°) 0z
08¢ 095'L 0z - . - - 0851 0z 1810
(3% 4 6L6' Z8 181 (S Z6L'¢ N - - LVApUR XEL
- - - - - - - - - suojsusd
- - - - - - - - - uopuedn|
.epnjauj sieye o410
giy 77822 2 85 ¥5Z'y Z8 161702 B 6b 1Lt L0
Spe 900's sl [T ol Sya'y GEL - - painsasun
- . - - - - - - - si8ploysieys
162 BSS'L ¥s £LS ZE vE6 0z 1k b0 paindag
. - - - - - - - - [epualejald
2rs 856'02 gac 085 o 81€'02 g re - - soafopdwy
s10}Ipal
g1 19v 68l 1 BSE 959 Z¢ BET'ZPL 6 ¥0¢ 995°9p 009
- - - - - - - - - sjessy Aued payl
S 95Z'enl v §9¢ 959 zZ¢ £EO'ttL zzoe 985°9y 009 $1965Y [ 550UISNE JO Bjeg
- - - - - - - - - 8[3LL 40 uopuatey
- . - - - - - - - ploy@ses pue pjoyaasd - Apadold
- - . . - - - - - sajaye pue sBuig pue senyxd Yuewdinby pue jued
£Sh s0Z°) Lz - - G0z'} 1z - - {yooig B o) s1888Yy JOLNOD
- - - - - - - - - sjq9Q Noog
. 81088y JO uones|jeay
[ 4 686'¢ pEL 9 Z0 186’5 ZE) - -
vy 986'S el 9 Z0 }B6'S ZEb - - apeiL 0} Busead pue Bujpes)
Buipeaj
gvt ¥60'9 9 €l " l0 615G (X1 1or 50
(T4 veo's 9zl [ L0 6LL'S L \o¥ 50 19npuoy 810328117 uo spodey
W14 14 0 - - ooy ot - - suofiebpsaau)
suonebjyseay)
§EE ZLz'LL A Z2Z9 06z +o8'0L 9 vg 9zl zZ0
- - - - . - - - - S18UOJJ30RI ADUSAJOSU| JOYIQ Y3IM LOSIE|T]
- - - - . - - - - {s1958y Bunaes Juswiujoddy jo uopesyioN B 8) suonay [eiu)
zee 890'¢ £5l 9gL L€ £0T'y ril 9z o 2inso|D pue juswabeury ‘voisiauedng esed
9tE LTy (N1 5ar's 82T L99'9 zel - - Bu)(i4 Aioamieig pue Buuelysed
Bujuueld pue uopensjuWUPY

UOJRIISIUIIPY U]
pejw|] uoynog |eAoy



890'6Z8

31va OL NMY¥Qa S334 V101

995 vo1'69%'L  DELO'F 1£8'652 v 18T') £oe'ste B66L'T ¥16'CL8 ¥2es 1805 '8 SYNOH Y10l
86t | £2¢'89 LIt} TEF'TL 859 800°CL g8z ygg'or Z €5
081 oz¥ot [1]:1+ - - - - 0zy'ot 06¢ FEITG)
89¢€ BEV'PE ¥ 6 T 855 £99'v) G412 {44 zol Lvapuexel
L] CL1 £ - - Sve €l ozLV'e ov suoisuad
. - - - - - - - - uopeBi
apnysu) s1ayep 8410
L6961 vyl [ 098}4 S 0P §62'94 LZLe 96912 ) Z¢
Ly 6€5'cY 0'a0L Lot 62 090'92 04 266'0L [1Y:74 paindasun
- - - - - - - - - siaploysieys
oov S26'al Sy 1522 v Gt 099's oie 855"y %] painaog
- - - - - - = - - jejjualajeld
g8l LLL'8DL T 968 ZrL'es L 28¢ Sen'ty L b2 - - sasfordwy
sioupat)
Z5¢ 158829 6 182"} g£0’ 62} 8¥E zoLg 81926} 8 692
The 918 ki - - - - 919 1 sjossy Aued piylL
8y £ot'vey L D88 §8.'gZ G 651 SL0'0vZ L¥0s £85'551 6512 6]885Y [ 588U|SNY JO BlEG
802 898'6 ¥ iv £6t'e T4 6i£'0 5582 - - 8l jO UopUBAY
B¢ oza‘ag 092z - - orL'zL 090z 099'v1 00z pioyssea pue pjoyasld - Auadold
127 Irs'6 0l - - - - Z¥5'6 0t so9|4oA pue sBupd pue saunix|4 ‘Jeewd|nby puejueid
LSy 9ll'aT B8 096 St 629'9l 52 loc'e g 0L (o015 6 o) s1assy LOUID
9l¢ orz'Le 585 0ce'y 00z 0LL'ZL Sig 0.9'c 05 sigeq yoog
S)assy JO UOjlesleay
0¥ 5LE'EES 6125V £09'61) 042§ 895 L¥E £ 126 5v2'94 9 0Z)
ore SLE'EES 6 L48's £00'SLL 0228 895°LPE € 26 G¥L'9L 90z} apeiy o} Bujszag pue Bugpes)
Bujpes]
0L £0'5 [ XA" 069 12 £99'¢ L8 bZL ot
Lo¥ £9L'y v oL 068 Lz £rL'T LG L2L oL 19npu0Y ,810393J1q uo suadey
09¥ 0Z6 0z - - 0 0Z6 02 - - suopebisaau)
suopebnsaau|
By LLEELE LT | GBO'LT 956 28205 951} 0 068" LY 8 65
- - - - - - - - - s1DUG)IoRId ADUOA|OSU| JBYI( YI M LOS|E[T
444 6¥'9¢€ 998 b:1: 78 S FhsZe £eL L] 82 {(syesey Bupnaeg wawiujoddy jo uonesynoN B a) suopay [enjut
699 55009 §'08 boz'z 90l 591'6 672 gze'se 046 eanso|p puw JuswoBeus)y ‘uo|s|aadng esesn
82 yoLaz ove AL PRI SEL z26'8 4 - - Buyn4 Aoymels pue Bupejysedn
Bujuue|d pue uoENSIUILIPY
WEDECoN| [ERHECORNSESTOTNN| (R EeC o [REAC | N 3150 O W= oL Ml | A3 D20 N (AR O H O R A .
oen 5 = e = _ an
AN TN, R SIUE}SISEY, .
2BEI0AY, _ ST _
0} jo L abeyg UONEJIS|UIWPY U]
£ X]puaddy 600Z Joqwialag Lg - Aenuer § §)500 awli] pajiw (MN) voynog [eAoy



[eezs 1 _ 31v0 O1 NMVYA 5334 VL0

1:14 zee'ez 984 122'9 ¥ 62 ey} LSk 0£L'2 St 1809 % SHNOH TV.1O0L
Q4L 424" 60 yri 60 - - - -
) - " - B " - - - PyI0
ogt vl 60 24" 60 - - - - L¥A puexe)
- - - - - - - - - guo|susd
. : - - - - - : : uonetn]
:epniau) siage 12Ul
092 LES'8 gie 9z8 £e 5008 SEZ - -
[1:14 ovs's ov 09l ol oRe't 0g - - pansasun
- - - - - - - - - siapjoyaleys
05l 19€ £z 198 £Z - - - - poinaong
. . . . - - - - - |epualajeid
[11:74 eT9'9 5§92 - - §z9'9 Goz - - seedojdug
sioNpald
- . - - - - - - - §1088Y Aued payL
- - - - - - - - - S]OSSY / 853auU|sng j0 B]eS
" - - - - - - - " 8[ilL JO uojualay
- - - - - - - - - ployesaan pue pjoyesl - Apedoid
- - - - - - - - - s9]2pyeA pue sBu4 pue sanx|d Juswdinba purjued
- - - - - - - - - (yooig B 8) slessy oyl
- . - - - - - - - §19eQ 1008
S]2ES8Y JO UO[jes||eay
- - - - - - - - - apes) 0) Bujseas pue Buppeap
Bujpest
0% LEL'T 1 8 288 (A 908 ve 06¢ g0
e L' (A 288 z& 44 v 06t S0 12npuoY 510398419 uo suodey
ooy 09y ol - - 09¥ ot - - suopeBiseau|
suoneBpsaau|
£ 08Y'ZL 8 9¢ S0 00z (LT g€l ore’z oe
- - . - - - - - - S1AUCNINIRIL ADUSA|OSU| JBLID WM LOEIR
- - . - - - - - - (sjessy Guunseg ‘yueunuioddy jo uoyesjjiioN 6 8) suonoy [eNU|
9z¢ LI6'p [5-1 8 162 8¢ szZl'y AN - - anso|o pue juswabeuely ‘uoisinedns oseY
6¥e £98°L Lz vag's Lol 6EE’} 9z Ore'Z 0e Bupd Aioymeg pue Bupiajused
Bujuue|d pue LonBNEIUIPY
CIRFTS ] (3 ascoRR e ok NN R (31350 oM | MRS CHER e : _

=

uonessiujwpy uj
£ x)puaddy §00Z Jaquadaq L¢ - lenuer ¢ §1s09 aun) panw| sBujp|oH seasleap uoynog efoy

01 40 gebed




[ussz ] _ 31vQ OL NMV¥Q §334 V.01

[ Z8¢'vL (¥ 14 0Z9't) £ 6% oBl'sy 916t z8g'llL 552 1509 % SHNOH V101
}S¢ £0L'2 [F] 1% 82 1971 (a3 - -
. - . - - - - - - 1m0
I5E £0L'T LR 62v 9z vL9'L vE - - Lvapue xep
. - - - - - - - - suUcIsUBd
. . - - - - - - . ucpesn|t
‘apnjou| s1ane Jeyto
8¢ S£9°4) BSY 6lF 0¢g Sb'oL 8ze Y619 00l
68¢ 1682 59 o9t ot DA 56 - - paindesuny
N - . - - - - - - siapjoyaiByS
685 0L0'L oz 6it 0z - - 18L'9 oo painlag
- - . - - - - - - |lepjuausjatd
662 g9l's €17 - - 8s1'g £42 - - saafoldws
810}|pald
58} §92'Z 0zt $08"1 0}l [ 0l - -

- - - - - 51058y ALRd PJIUL
. - . - - - - - - £1856Y | SE9U|ENQ jO BlRS

ol 0se 0s 058 Qs - - - - 8|31), JO uopualeN

(4314 Sib'L 0L =1 D9 0oy ot - - ployasean puk pjotjasy - Apedoly

. - - - - - - - - s8]2|ys pue sfupnd pue sainx|d Yuawdinb3 pue Jue|d

. - - - - - - - - (32015 b 8) sjossy Jayl0

- - - - - - - - - 81q8Q yooy
§)}88S8Y JO uopes)eay

| 682 £rive 858 SEE ) v8 BOPTEZ zii - -

682 LrL've 9se GeE's LA 8OV'ET TLL - - epet) 0] Gujsean pue Bujpesy

Bujpes)
9¥E 8.t (1]} [A%:] ¢ 906 ve orL’l 5%

EEE 810t 6 L8 F4 arv i ovL') S 19NPUOY ,S10)98J]3 UD suodey

434 k14 oL - - 4364 ol - - suojjeBiseau)
suonebsoay|

651LvZ 629 Ivi'e L 62 1ZE'8 80T 1606 o€}

- - - - - - - - - sJouonIRld AJUBA|0SU| JBULD YA uosiein

115 066 ot - - 065 0¢ - - (syessy Bupnoag quawjuoddy Jo uopeaynon 6 8) suopay |epu)

1 £i8°8 Lz 180" §§ 985'% (44! 00L'z ov 2ins0| pue Juswebeury ‘Uois|aadng asen

i8¢ 96L'yl T BE ¥69'S 9EC 1622 a8s 16€'9 06 Bup 3 Aoimmg pue Buperyses

Bujuueld pue uojjensIU|WPY

B REC) 505 R B nor R

&

01 10 6 6BEd S o - - . — (UORENSIUIWPY U]
¢ xipuaddy 6007 Jaquadaq L§ - Alenuep § s)509 awi} pejjwiy suos puE len)s




T L 31v0 OL NMVHQ S334 TV.101]

145 155'shL z¢82 082’9 962 126°18 118} 05E'LS gs9 1S09 92 SNNOH IV10L
rLy SPE'Y 0zl §55 o¢ LGED 06 - -
Z6E 98¢ 60 89l 80 g6l €0 - - 42410
9y 6.5y oLt o0¢ 34 £64'y L - - LvApuexel
- - - - - - - - - SUo{sUa4
) . . ] - N - - - uopesp
apnjaul sienep oyl
ity 796'¢ 08 £6¢ A are’l or 0i¢'} L)
Loy Pee'T Ly £l L0 ovs'L ov z8t 90 paunsasun
- - - - - - - - - siapjoyaleys
SLE Bzz') e ove L2 - - 888 b painseg
- - - * - = - - - |ejiualajeid
- - . - - - - - - seslojdwn
S10)IpalD
5§ z0g'ag £251 8rt LO 609'8G 40T 9p0'8z 6 5¢
08L ¥l 0 - - - - v8L zo 51055y Aped payL
rss ev'eg S 051 gyl L0 ie7'9g poLl 258'02 ¥ ¥E §1a8SY | S59U)5NQ JO Bjes
- - - - - - - - - A)L Jo uojuaey
- - - - - - - - - ployeseaT pue pjoyassd - Auedold
- - - - - - - - - sa|oyap pue sbhumy4 pue saimx)4 uawdinby pue jueld
£8t z8L'e 89 - - TiL'T £g oLo" el (%0015 6 @) sjassy J0U10
- . - - - - - - - $1qaQg ¥oog
81988y JO uonesijesy
y9g PEZZE } 5 ad £l 9GEE} 9)¢ vLa'gL 2z bE
P95 rLZ'ZE 145 144 £t 9GE'El glt p19'gL Z¥e apey 0} Bujseas pur Bujpes),
Bujpest
16F 66.'¢ 42 6F £0 696'Z ¥ 082 01
96¢ [ L9 [+14 £0 605 PSS 08L 04 Janpuoy 8103321 uo spodey
09t k14 0l - - 09¢ 0l - - suo|iebisaau|
suonebjyseau)
AvE SEZ v} 0Lt LEL'S 022 £9.°9 09l ore'e [
- - - - - - - - - staucpnoesd hocm..zom:_ Jayi10 yim uosiem
- - - - - - - - - {1088y Bupnoeg Juewjujoddy jo uopeaynoN B 8) sucpay jepiy;
6L ore's 18 1] LE 102'2 0% - - aInso|n pue uswabBeury 'voisiaedng esen
Gre S6Z'14 v It Z6E'Y £ 295’y 0Ll ove's oe Buyig Aoymess pue Bupsiysesn
Gujuueld pue uoneNSIUIWPY

0l 0 01 ebed — ; S — . ~(UonEASILILIPY U]
¢ X|puaddy 600Z J0qWedeq LE - AJenUer G §1502 B} payIwiT WIS




